(C) furnish to the Board, on a form 

provided by the Board, a statement 
from a bonding company licensed to 
do business in North Carolina 
certifying the applicant's ability to 

furnish a performance bond for 
electrical contracting projects in 
excess of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) or submit other 
information regarding the applicant's 
financial and business qualifications 
for evaluation by the Board. 

(3) To obtain an unlimited license, the applicant 
must: 
(A) file an application with the Board 

requesting an unlimited license;

[...]

(C) furnish to the Board, on a form 

provided by the Board, a statement 
from a bonding company licensed to 
do business in North Carolina 
certifying the applicant's ability to 
furnish a performance bond for 
electrical contracting purposes in 
excess of seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000) or submit other 
information regarding the applicant's 
financial and business qualifications 
for evaluation by the Board. 

Authority G.S. 87-42; 87-49. 

21 NCAC 18B .0602 QUALIFIED INDIVIDUALS  
LISTED PRIOR TO JULY 1, 1970 
For the purpose of reclassification only, any qualified individual

[...]

amendments and editions, "ASTM Standards on Engine 
Coolants," published by the American Society for Testing 
Materials.  Copies of this document may be obtained from the 
American Society for Testing Materials, 100 Bar Harbor Drive, 
West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, at a cost of one hundred 
eighty-six dollars ($186.00). 
(d)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "EPA Manual of Chemical Methods 
for Pesticides and Devices" and supplements, published by 
AOAC.  Copies of this document may be obtained online from 
from the Environmental Protection Agency National Service

[...]

(l)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "Bergey's Manual of Systematic 
Bacteriology," Springer Publishing, New York, NY. Copies of 
this document may be obtained from Springer Publishing, 233 
Spring Street, New York, NY, 10013 at a cost of one hundred 
thirty-nine dollars ($139.00). 
(m)  The Board incorporates by reference, including subsequent 
amendments and editions, "Manual of Clinical Microbiology," 
published by the American Society for Microbiology.  Copies of 
this document may be obtained from the American Society for

[...]

Unless the business otherwise qualifies as 
a wine shop primarily engaged in selling wines for off-premise 
consumption, a food business qualifies for an off-premise 
fortified wine permit only if it has and maintains an inventory of 
staple foods worth at least one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500) at retail value.  Staple foods include meat, poultry, fish, 
bread, cereals, vegetables, fruits, vegetable and fruit juices and 
dairy products.  Staple foods do not include coffee, tea, cocoa, 
soft drinks, candy, condiments and spices. 

History Note: